OAG Template 18
Rev. 12/15

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contractot: JEN Associates, Inc.
Contractor Address: 5 Bigelow Street, Cambridge, MA .02139
Contract Numbet: 12DSS1203BC / 999JEN-MED-02

Amendment Number: A4
Amount as Amended: $1,050,000.00
Contract Term as Amended: 12/1/2012 to 3/31/2018

The contract between JEN Associates, Inc. (the Contractot) and the Department of Social Services (the Depattment), which
was last executed by the parties and approved by the Office of the Attorney General on 4/25/2016, is hereby further
amended as follows:

1. The term of the contract is extended for one year, and the end date of the contract is changed from 3/31/2017 to
2. 3/31/2018.
3. The total maximum amount payable under this contract is amended by $-24190,000 from $645560,000 to Approved
hy Agency
$1,050,000.

4. FPor the period of April 1, 2017 through March 31, 2018, Amendments to-Part I, Section B. Scetion- 13 ontractor
sdedlnbeled CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBILITES is hereby deletedHin s entirety- it Amendment 3and q %mﬁ

replaced with the following: 2 el 1
sl
ﬁmucev_cg
B. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBILITIES E@i

1. Data import, aggregation and hosting: It is the understanding of the parties that the Contractor shall N entuctos
receive a monthly extract of the Medicaid data from the Connecticut Medicaid Management Information / 3 hto / )
System (interchange) and a quarterly extract of Medicare data, and shall link such data to the federal Medicare data '
set into an integrated data set to facilitate analyses to be performed by the Depattment or its designees.

To complete the objective above, the Contractor shall petform the following tasks:

a. Date import and aggregation: The Contractor shall assess data availability and cross-program (Medicare-
Medicaid) data definitions. The Contractor shall assist the Department in defining specific data extraction
requirements. The Contractor shall import monthly updates of the Connecticut Medicaid data (for all Medicaid
enrollees) and quatterly updates of Medicare data (for dually eligible enrollees), confitm completeness, remove
duplicate claims, put it in JEN’s standard format including JEN’s standard taxonomies, and establish and update
the linked Connecticut Medicaid/Medicare files. The Medicate & Medicaid updates will occur simultaneously, and
data quality reports will be produced on a quattetly basis.

Page 1 of (!



C

b. Secure hosting and back-up: The Contractor shall securely host historical Connecticut Medicaid claims and
enrollment files (2007-2016) and maintain the linked Medicare and Medicaid histotical data (2007-2015). JEN will
serve as the custodian of the Medicare data from CMS, on behalf of DSS, with the undetstanding that the DSS
may decide to setve as a co-custodian in the future.

i The Contractor shall provide daily back-ups of user data on site and weekly back-ups to secure off-
site storage facility. The hours for this activity are included in the data hosting fee.

i,  The Contractor and the Department shall enter into a Data Use Agreement (DUA), attached to this
contract as Exhibit B, so that CMS will transfer the linkage data to the Contractor.

iii,  The Contractor will work in good faith with the Department to assist the Department in hosting the
integrated Medicare-Medicaid data in-house, as technically feasible. Additional setvices may be
purchased as necessary as consultation setvices or through a future contract amendment if additional
funding becomes available

Program evaluation activities: The Contractor shall conduct three program evaluations on selected populations,
examining population characteristics, quality outcomes and expenditutes for selected Medicaid-only populations, and
Medicare-Medicaid dually eligible entollees. Progtams to be evaluated include the following populations identified by
the DSS:

e Person-Centered Medical Home (PCMFH)
e  Behaviotal Health Homes (BHH)
e  Third program to be named by DSS by September 2017

Additional consultation and ad hoc repotts: The Contractor shall provide additional database customization,
reseatch consulting, and ad hoc repotts upon request. This may include creation of new variables (code files),
measurements, chart sets, portal displays and/or large data extracts or SAS data sets if requested by the Department.
If the Department decides not to pursue one of the program evaluations as defined above, any remaining funds shall
be available to support additional consultation, ad hoc reports, and contract close-out activities.

sl
o o . ; Approved
For the period April 1, 2017 through March 31, 2018, Amendmentto Part I, Section CrSectiont sency
labeled CHANGE ORDERS and CONSULTING PROJECT REQUESTS (CPRs) tit Amendirent 3 M
deletedHin its entivety andis hereby replaced with the following: ';’.—fm eor
21
g 517 J/ |'7

C. DEPARTMENT RESPONSIBILITIES

1. Contract Administration and Management
a.  This contract shall be administered through the Office of the Deputy Commissioner.

b.  The Deputy Commissioner shall have responsibility for final approval for each CPR, on a
project by project basis. No work shall commence by the Contractor until approval has been
received by the Deputy Commissioner-Administration.

c. If after the conclusion of the performance of all outstanding CPRs, or termination and/ot
expiration of the contract, thete are consulting hours that remain unexpended, whether or not
they were previously obligated to a project or its budget, the Depattment tesetves the right to
retain the savings revenue resulting from the unexpended consulting hours.

d. The Deputy Commissioner shall appoint for the Department, for each Project agreed to through
the Submission and Approval of the CPR, a staff person responsible for the day-to-day direction
of the project. This person shall be the Contractot's primaty liaison in working with othet
Department staff.

Page 2 of 4



5.

7.

&

i.  For each Project, the designated Department Project Lead shall receive and review all
reports and deliverables, oversee scheduling of meetings with Department staff, and
maintain first-line administrative responsibility for the Project. In no instance shall the
Contractor refer any matter to any other Department official unless initial contact, both
verbal and in writing, regarding the matter has been presented to the Project Lead.

i. The Contractor shall designate a Project Lead for each project who shall have day-to-day
responsibility for supervising the performance of the Contractor's obligations for the
specified Project. The Contractor shall not change the designation of the Project Lead
without written notice to and acknowledgment by the Department's Project Lead and the

/}5//17//?

Deputy Commissioner.
For the period of April 1, 2017 through AMarch 31, 2018, Past 1, Section 1D, Jabeled CONTRACTOR
DENVELERABLES AND PAYDMIENT is amended by the additional of the following Sections 7, 8, and 9,
by Agens =)
tr-insertneafter “herein with-“December 1. 202 threoueh Mareh 31201 8: \Gaied 4

For the petformance of services during the period of April 1, 2017 through March by

31, 2018, the Contractor shall receive a maximum dollar amount not to exceed 7

$190,000.00. '_'\'31" i’ 3

8.

THE BUDGET AND SCHEDULE OF PAYMENTS: For the petiod between April 1, 2017
through March 31, 2018 is as follows:

[

Approved by

Vo s

L\.ﬂE"‘";'d by

Contractor

>§ V1 i

Page 3 of @



APRIL 1, 2017
CONTRACT BUDGET Payment method TO MARCH
31, 2018
1. Data Import, aggregation, and hosting
a. Import and integrate quarterly
Medicare A, B and D updates
from CMS combined with $20,000 per quarter for 2 § 40,000
Medicaid monthly updates quarters
(including conducting quarterly
data quality review)
b. Host CT data in JEN’s secute Based on $2,000 per month,
data center payable in full at start of § 24,000
contract
2. Research and Consulting' _
Conduct program evaluation Deliverable—based payment;
for Program 1 50% payable upon submission
(Services for individuals served of analytical plan § 40,000
in Primary Care Medical 50% payable on completion of
Homes deliverable
b. Conduct progtam evaluation Sgehverable—based payment;
P, %o payable upon submission § 40,000
i ; of analytical plan ’
(Setvices fot individuals in 50% e o Vet i
Behavioral Health Homes) ° paya de ° -comp eton o
eliverable
Deliverable—based payment;
; 50% payable upon submission ;
c. Conduct program evaluation ; § 40,000
for progtam 3 (TED) of analytical plan
50% payable on completion of
deliverable
o o cmmaion o | 350 e,
: e based on monthly houts as $ 6,000
project close-out activities; <k is completed
subject to available funds. oS Cogetes
TOTAL BUDGET $ 190,000

1

S rytnsertinma rreweseciomreven Dol as Tollows:

109, Payments for data hosting and pottal licenses shall be payable upon initiation of
the contract amendment. All other payments shall be billable upon completion of the

Approved

by Agency
¢ \5

Ce

Ep

sluliz

RN

work. Payments shall be made within 30 calendar days after submission of the invoice to the
Department. If the Department has questions about chatges on any invoice, these shall be
addressed in a timely fashion so that JEN shall have the opportunity to resolve any outstanding

issues in order to receive payment within 45 calendar days of submission of the invoice.

Part IT, Mandatory Terms & Conditions, Scciion 1).5, on page 29 of Al shall be deleted in its
entirety and replaced with  the following:

Executive Orders. This Contract is subject to the provisions of Executive Ordet No. Three of Governor
Thomas J. Meskill, promulgated June 16, 1971, concerning labor employment practices, Executive Order No.
Seventeen of Governor Thomas J. Meskill promulgated February 15, 1973, concerning the listing of

0|7

1y

Approved
b;

1L/
Afproved
by

E-'ontr.:ecg()r

sliefry

employment openings and Executive Order No. Sixteen of Governor John G. Rowland promulgated August 4, 1999,
concerning violence in the wotkplace, all of which ate incotporated into and are made a patt of the Contract as if they
had been fully set forth in it. The Contract may also be subject to Executive Order No. 14 of Governor M. Jodi Rell,

Page 4 of &



C

promulgated April 17, 20006, concerning procurement of cleaning products and setvices and to Executive Order No. 49
of Governor Dannel P. Malloy, promulgated May 22, 2015, mandating disclosure of certain gifts to public employees and
contributions to certain candidates for office. If Executive Order 14 and/or Executive Order 49 are applicable, they are
deemed to be incorporated into and are made a part of the Contract as if they had been fully set forth in it. At the
Contractor’s request, the Client Agency or Connecticut Depatrtment of Administrative Services shall provide a copy of
these orders to the Contractor.

All terms and conditions of the original Contract, and any subsequent amendments thereto, which were
not modified by this Amendment remain in full force and effect.

Page 5 of L:v



SIGNATURES AND APPROVALS

12DSS1203BC/999JEN-MED-02 A4

The Contractor IS a Business Associate under the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 as

amended.

CONTRACTOR

JEN Associates, Inc.

_ 2 ,38/,/7
Darlene M. O’Connotr, VVice President Date
Jor Strategic Planning
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
o =y - ;.
. 2 131,20/ 7
RS?EfERICK L. BREMBY/ Conmmissioner Date
‘//
OFFICE @ ATTORNEY GENERAL
| i seph Rrbin —
: S 1 /5717
Date

ASFF / AS OC. ATTORNEY GENERAL (Approved as to form)

Page Liof é



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS
Contractor JEN Associates,
Inc. Number of Connecticut Employees — Nt ”/W auqcles Jﬁ d an b/
: /
ez | o ime: |/
Address 5 Bigelow Street, Foll- e ] Part-time: | /52
Cambridge, MA .02139 Employment figutes obtained from
Visual Check [2F Employment Records [ ]

Other [ ] 1 Contractor «ContractorOrg»q Number

, : _ _
JOB WHITE BLACK ASIAN OR AMER. INDIAN | PERSON WITH
CATEGORIES (Not of Hispanic | (Notof Hispanic HISPANIC PACIFIC OR ALASKAN ' DISABILITIES

| | Male [ Female [ Male_

Officials & = ooyt

[ 18

Managers st

b
Professic%nals:ﬁ _? ):? (ﬁ _F ) j {’J_

Technicians

Service Workers

Office & Clerical

Craft Workers

SLUZIE

Operators (Semi-
G A

Laborers

(Unskilled)

TOTALS

Totals

One Year Ago

..\
{~

Apprentices

-Tra_inaes s v ‘ D [

1. Have you successfully implemented an Affirmative Action Plan?

Yes[] No @/If yes, date of implementationl ; Ifno, explain i et/ busin %) ‘-’7«'441&1/"

Do you promise to develop and implement a successful Affirmative Action Plan?

Yes[] No[l N/AE Explain:] A 97[7{' 4 Z%w;'w # M]f but-ou flost 3 /Jw: ;are 4;;45:?

2. Have you successfully developed an apprenticeship program complying with Sec. 46a-68-1 to 46a-68-17 of the
Connecticut Departiment of Labor Regulations, inclusive:

Yes[] No[] N/A [ Explain: | VA —0ud c;/ St Somef] DuSmess

3. According to EEQO-1 data, is the composition of your work force at or near parity when compared with the racial
and sexual composition of the wotk force in the relevant labor market area?

Yes[[] No[] Explain: ]/Kf’ Zy)/ru—'iz/‘gL

4. Ifyou plan to subcontract, will you set aside a portion of the contract for legitimate minority business enterprises?
Yes[] No[] wm ’ /'/.:9 Sy ( m/ﬂ’ch/ ' rLte s
Authorized Signa@ﬂm )44 6 M ! Date: 3 ""5 ) ,/ 7




FORM C
07-08-2009

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
NONDISCRIMINATION CERTIFICATION — Affidavit

By Entity
For Contracts Valued at $50,000 or More

Documentation in the form of an affidavit signed under penalty of false statement by a chief executive officer.
president, chairperson. member, or other corporate officer duly authorized to adopt corporate, company, or
partnership policy that certifies the contractor complies with the nondiscrimination agreements and warranties
under Connecticut General Statutes §§ 4a-60(a)(1) and 4a-60a(a)(1), as amended

INSTRUCTIONS:

For use by an entity (corporation, limited liability company, or partnership) when entering into any contract type with
the State of Connecticut valued at $50,000 or more for any year of the contract. Complete all sections of the form.
Sign form in the presence of a Commissioner of Superior Court or Notary Public. Submit to the awarding State agency
prior to contract execution.

AFFIDAVIT:

I, the undersigned, am over the age of eighteen (18) and understand and appreciate the obligations of

an oath. Iam IA (2 //f‘f"(/ 04’1 /- of \72"/1/ /?_(Sgc;ayzr_rl%,,(_ , an entity

Y Signatory's Title Name of Entity

duly formed and existing under the laws of MQ L(a Cé‘{ f'é//‘ S
Name of State or Commonwealth

I certify that I am authorized to execute and deliver this affidavit on behalf of

TEW As<otiates (foc  andthar S EXV //?"?-‘“f’(/ﬁ?z’—C s .

Name of Entity r Name of Entity

has a policy in place that complies with the nondiscrimination agreements and warranties of Connecticut

General Statutes §§ 4a-60(a)(1)and 4a-60a(a)(1), as amended.

( % 17/.//;1"‘/)7 / JW \\[.-j«:;-f/":f\- oS

rized Signatory ° HERMAN EKNAIAN i
Notary Public b
Massachusetts B
Commission Expires Apr 3, 2020 '

TR S PR T

Sworn and subscribed to befare me on this l day of Md,('d\ , 20 [ }
M L(( S / 2020

Commissioner of the Superior Court/ Commission Expiration Date
Notary Public

ba"’lﬁp-ﬁ, M\ d fé’?!\{?”

Printed Name




FORM D
07-08-2009

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
NONDISCRIMINATION CERTIFICATION — New Resolution

By Entity
For Contracts Valued at $50,000 or More

Documentation in the form of a corporate, company. or partnership policy adopted by resolution of the board of
directors, shareholders. managers, members or other governing body of a contractor that certifies the contractor
complies with the nondiscrimination agreements and warranties under Connecticut General Statutes §§ 4a-60(a)(1)
and da-60a(a)(1), as amended

INSTRUCTIONS:
For use by an entity (corporation, limited liability company, or partnership) when entering into any contract type with

the State of Connecticut valued at $50,000 or more for any year of the contract. Complete all sections of the form.
Submit to the awarding State agency prior to contract execution.

CERTIFICATION OF RESOLUTION:

. ,/';_
I, %‘Q"J/{ﬂff-—M‘OZwﬁﬁﬂ 1‘%(-{ ﬂ"(ﬁ(«‘llﬂr%—, of \J bA/ /‘?3‘__{‘2;((‘_}4{5‘ %C' ;

Authorized Signatory Title Name of Entity

an entity duly formed and existing under the laws of Mﬁ_,ﬁs’a < {u & 7 ? 5 i
Name of State or Commonwealth

certify that the following is a true and correct copy of a resolution adopted on the S0 day of

g_Ulz Mﬁh , 20227 by the governing body of («ff/’/ AJ‘J‘{-’(J @71('5/%‘/276 © o,

Name of Entity

in accordance with all of its documents of governance and management and the laws of

/L/ L Ssalhhu J'él‘f '-S- and further certify that such resolution has not been modified
Narre of State or Commonwealth

or revoked, and is in full force and effect.

RESOLVED: That the policies of J/B’ W S ¢ jaides Q/nc comply with the

Name of Entity
nondiscrimination agreements and warranties of Connecticut General Statutes

§§ 4a-60(a)(1) and 4a-60a(a)(1), as amended.

The undersigned has executed this certificate this 3 l""day of )77 M , 20 / 7 ;

i ;ézz%é‘mjﬁ /ﬁw ~ S~20 ] T

Authorized Signatory Date

,Dﬁr/ar;/p{ /W» @ IATV?}?ED r—

Printed Name




OPM Ethics Form 1 Rev. 5.26.15
Page 1 of 2

7y STATE OF CONNECTICUT
w2 GIFT AND CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION CERTIFICATION

‘ri.'::;_v.;},‘;‘!

Written or electronic certification to accompany a State contract with a value of $50,000 or more,
pursuant to C.G.S. §§ 4-250, 4-252(c) and 9-612(1)(2) and Governor Damel P. Malloy's Executive
Order 49.

INSTRUCTIONS:

Complete all sections of the form. Attach additional pages, if necessary, to provide full disclosure about any
lawful campaign contributions made to campaigns of candidates for statewide public office or the General
Assembly, as described herein. Sign and date the form, under oath, in the presence of a Commissioner of the
Superior Court or Notary Public. Submit the completed form to the awarding State agency at the time of
Initial contract execution and if there is a change in the Information contained in the most recently filed
certification, such person shall submit an updated certification either (i) not later than thirty (30) days after
the effective date of such change or (ii) upon the submittal of any new bid or proposal for a contract,

whichever is earlier. Such person shall also submit an accurate, updated certification not later than fourteen
days after the twelve-month anniversary of the most recently filed certification or updated certification.

CHECK ONE: [ Initial Certification 12 Month Anniversary Update (Multi-year contracts only.)

[J Updated Certification because of change of information contained in the most
recently filed certification or twelve-month anniversary update.

GIFT CERTIFICATION:
As used in this certification, the following terms have the meaning set forth below:

1) “Contract” means that contract between the State of Connecticut (and/or one or more of it agencies or
instrumentalities) and the Contractor, attached hereto, or as otherwise described by the awarding State
agency below;

2) If this is an Initial Certification, “Execution Date” means the date the Contract is fully executed by, and
becomes effective between, the parties; if this is a twelve-month anniversary update, “Execution Date”
means the date this certification is signed by the Contractor;

3) “Contractor” means the person, firm or corporation named as the contactor below;

4) “Applicable Public Official or State Employee” means any public official or state employee described in C.G.S.
§4-252(c)(1)(i) or (ii);

5) ™“Gift” has the same meaning given that term in C.G.S. § 4-250(1);

6) "“Principals or Key Personnel” means and refers to those principals and key personnel of the Contractor,
and its or their agents, as described in C.G.S. §§ 4-250(5) and 4-252(c)(1)(B) and (C).

I, the undersigned, am a Principal or Key Personnel of the person, firm or corporation authorized to execute
this certification on behalf of the Contractor. I hereby certify that, no gifts were made by (A) such person,
firm, corporation, (B) any principals and key personnel of the person firm or corporation who participate
substantially in preparing bids, proposals or negotiating state contracts or (C) any agent of such, firm,
corporation, or principals or key personnel who participates substantially in preparing bids, proposals or
negotiating state contracts, to (i) any public official or state employee of the state agency or quasi-public
agency soliciting bids or proposals for state contracts who participates substantially in the preparation of bid
solicitations or request for proposals for state contracts or the negotiation or award of state contracts or (ii)
any public official or state employee of any other state agency, who has supervisory or appointing authority
over such state agency or quasi-public agency.

I further certify that no Principals or Key Personnel know of any action by the Contractor to circumvent (or
which would result in the circumvention of) the above certification regarding Gifts by providing for any other
Principals, Key Personnel, officials, or employees of the Contractor, or its or their agents, to make a Gift to
any Applicable Public Official or State Employee. I further certify that the Contractor made the bid or proposal
for the Contract without fraud or collusion with any person.



OPM Ethics Form 1 Rev. 5-26-15
Page 2 of 2

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION CERTIFICATION:

I further certify that, on or after January 1, 2011, neither the Contractor nor any of its principals, as defined in
C.G.S, § 9-612(f)(1), has made any campaign contributions to, or solicited any contributions on behalf of,
any exploratory committee, candidate committee, political committee, or party committee established by, or
supporting or authorized to support, any candidate for statewide public office, in violation of C.G.S. § 9-
612(f)(2)(A). I further certify that all lawful campaign contributions that have been made on or after
January 1, 2011 by the Contractor or any of its principals, as defined in C.G.S. § 9-612(f)(1), to, or solicited
on behalf of, any exploratory committee, candidate committee, political committee, or party committee
established by, or supporting or authorized to support any candidates for statewide public office or the General
Assembly, are listed below:

Lawful Campaign Contributions to Candidates for Statewide Public Office:

Contribution
Date Name of Contributor Recipient Value Description
N/ oo

Lawful Campaign Contributions to Candidates for the General Assembly:

Contribution

Date Name of Contributor Recipient Value Description
o€

Sworn as true to the best of my knowledge and belief, subject to the penalties of false statement.

JEN Hssociatre Cla . sl MY senaee=

Prigted Contractor Name 7 . Printed Name of Authorized Official
’ Z?, M
( / ,—»AAQ'W”—-*' "/ LGN e

~—signature of Authorized Official

Subscribed and acknowledged before me this‘g OM , 20 \ q-

i = HERMAN EKNAIAN ;

Notary Public Commilssioner of the Superior Court (or Notary Public)
e

T

i b
9 0 \:
i "E’t’}'{{ &

s
i !'-h
4

s

¢ Massachusells
|

Commission Expires Apr 3, 2020
B e A s e Al A S My Commission Expir‘eé



OPM Ethics Form 5 Rev. 5-26-15

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
CONSULTING AGREEMENT AFFIDAVIT

Affidavit to accompany a bid or proposal for the purchase of goods and services with a value of 850,000 or
more in a calendar or fiscal year, pursuant to Connecticut General Statutes §§ 4a-81(a) and 4a-81(b). For
sole source or no bid contracts the form is submitted at time of contract execution.

INSTRUCTIONS:

If the bidder or vendor has entered into a consulting agreement, as defined by Connecticut General
Statutes § 4a-81(b)(1): Complete all sections of the form. If the bidder or contractor has entered into
more than one such consulting agreement, use a separate form for each agreement. Sign and date the form
in the presence of a Commissioner of the Superior Court or Notary Public. If the bidder or contractor has
not entered into a consulting agreement, as defined by Connecticut General Statutes § 4a-
81(b)(1): Complete only the shaded section of the form. Sign and date the form in the presence of a
Commissioner of the Superior Court or Notary Public.

Submit completed form to the awarding State agency with bid or proposal. For a sole source award, submit
completed form to the awarding State agency at the time of contract execution.

This affidavit must be amended if there is any change in the information contained in the most recently filed
affidavit not later than (i) thirty days after the effective date of any such change or (ii) upon the submittal of
any new bid or proposal, whichever is earlier.

AFFIDAVIT: [Number of Affidavits Sworn and Subscribed On This Day: 1

I, the undersigned, hereby swear that I am a principal or key personnel of the bidder or contractor awarded a
contract, as described in Connecticut General Statutes § 4a-81(b), or that I am the individual awarded such a

contract who is authorized to execute such contract. I further swear that I have not entered into any
consulting agreement in connection with such contract, except for the agreement listed below:

qb&b/-(f)-e’ NO, PN de” e /0}"{5:4//0/ {E/T/ /?3[!’0 CJML(S‘ {/’? C .

Consultant’s Name and Title /:é,.«__rfmf ey P/ae‘/a 177 < Name of Firm (if applicable)
oG-)—1 7 F =) ) 7 %‘/?’ﬂ 000
Start Date End Date Cost

Description of Services Provided: r/)a te /@ pt parafienm an d - </ ’71/ ¢ Strvice e

Is the consultant a former State employee or former public official? @/YES [1 NO
ves: DS G/2 000
Name of Former State Agency Termination Date of Employment

Sworn as true to the best of my knowledge.and belief, subject to the penaltiﬁof false statement.

cf!/ /451‘00«1:/1& L'ﬂoc 7 mx,./&,w«—f?) ﬂ %JM."&% =

Printed Name of Bidder or Cohtractor Slgnature ‘of Principal or Key Personnel Date
cj)ar*[ML:M‘O d’?f? o ,
Printed Name (of above) Awarding State Agency

Sworn and subscribed before me on this -9(0(7,\ day of M@rdk ; 20 ‘ :{'

Commissioner of the Superior Court

or Notary Public S/ZO 2@

My Commissmn\EkpuJFs




OPM Iran Certification Form 7 (Rev .-28-14) Page 1 of 1

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
Written or electronic PDF copy of the written certification to accompany a large state contract pursuant to P.A. No. 13-
i 162 (Prohibiting State Contracts With Entities Making Certain Investments In Iran)

g f““_i' ¢
asis, “,,1

Respondent Name:

INSTRUCTIONS:
CHECK ONE: %/I'nitial Certification.
Amendment or renewal.
A. Who must complete and submit this form. Effective October 1, 2013, this form must be submitted for any large state

contract, as defined in section 4-250 of the Connecticut General Statutes. This form must always be submitted with the bid or
proposal, or if there was no bid process, with the resulting contract, regardless of where the principal place of business is located.

Pursuant to P.A. No. 13-162, upon submission of a bid or prior to executing a large state contract, the certification portion of this
form must be completed by any corporation, general partnership, limited partnership, limited liability partnership, joint venture,
nonprofit organization or other business organization whose principal place of business is located outside of the United States.
United States subsidiaries of foreign corporations are exempt. For purposes of this form, a “foreign corporation” is one that is
organized and Incorporated outside the United States of America.

Check applicable box:

espondent’s principal place of business is within the United States or Respondent is a United States subsidiary of a foreign
corporation. Respondents who check this box are not required to complete the certification portion of this form, but must
submit this form with its Invitation to Bid ("ITB"), Request for Proposal ("RFP”) or contract package if there was no bid process.

[[] Respondent's principal place of business is outside the United States and it is not a United States subsidiary of a foreign
corporation. CERTIFICATION required. Please complete the certification portion of this form and submit it with the ITB or RFP
response or contract package if there was no bid process.

B. Additional definitions.

1) “Large state contract” has the same r"neaning as defined in section 4-250 of the Connecticut General Statutes;

2) “"Respondent” means the person whose name is set forth at the beginning of this form; and

3) “State agency” and “quasi-public agency” have the same meanings as provided in section 1-79 of the Connecticut General
Statutes.

C. Certification requirements.

No state agency or quasi-public agency shall enter into any large state contract, or amend or renew any such contract with any
Respondent whose principal place of business is located outside the United States and is not a United States subsidiary of a foreign
corporation unless the Respondent has submitted this certification.

Complete all sections of this certification and sign and date it, under oath, in the presence of a Commissioner of the Superior Court, a
Notary Public or a person authorized to take an oath in another state.

CERTIFICATION:
I, the undersigned, am the official authorized to execute contracts on behalf of the Respondent. I certify that:

m/éspondent has made no direct investments of twenty million dollars or more in the energy sector of Iran on or after October 1,
2013, as described in Section 202 of the Comprehensive Iran Sanctions, Accountability and Divestment Act of 2010.

[J Respondent has either made direct investments of twenty million dollars or more in the energy sector of Iran on or after October 1,
2013, as described in Section 202 of the Comprehensive Iran Sanctions, Accountability and Divestment Act of 2010, or Respondent
made such an investment prior to October 1, 2013 and has now increased or renewed such an investment on or after said date, or
both.

Sworn as true to the best of my knowledge and belief, subject to the penalties of false statement.

JZ?/L/ /’}'Sﬂ’tlaﬁf %C/‘ ‘)ar/{‘ﬁ{M‘ 9@9;70:/

Printed Respondent Namé Printed Name of Authorized Official

oLtne—7) /7 /KW N

-Signdture of Authorized official

Subscribed and acknowledged before me this 30(\\ day of M ar (jjt\ ;20 |—1

Comnlissioner of the Suprrior Court (or Notary Public)

{3000

My Commission Expire |




(erep % uS1s) sweN - TYAQUAY JIVIS TVOSId SSA

PIO SYWOJA] € TRl ], IO} ST H0day J] uonEUR(dXE UIeNV
ON D S9A _u 'SOul ¢ Jse[ unpim j1odayg [eroueur g,

oN D Sa % D peurbay oday] [eroweu amgeudig (paimbaa 51) udis-0)

#auoyg

amyeuBlS JM JIVLS WVHDOUd SSA
21SOPON-2ULINF "d UUY Of [UONBZLIOGINY

#ouorq
SrLS-vTy (098)

aeq

‘pajeoIpul se 3[qeadieyo Ajadord pue paziiopne aie samyipuadxe pue joenuo)) s souerjduros ur Suneiado sy ureiSord STy yeql AJ1o0 op |

891 S8a 0t §
891 S8d 0T §
891 S8d 0z $
891 SSd 0Z S
7 PRIIEYD T PRIHED FTRTSYARE] (N E JUN0IY s T weisoag JuoUIedagg pung DURIBJY JUNOEY
3e8png
"S}un0dde d3eridoadde jje opraoad ‘9aanos Surpuny pinui J1 — NOLLVOIATIEA WYYD0Ud SSA AINO ISN SSA YO ST STHL — AAOTAE NI TTId LNOd
aeq . 5 9IMEUS[G I0PBNUOY (qund) surep 103081000

0uuo),0 "W 2ulleq uopeZLIOINY

777

*Kj3uIpsosorpanmoul uesq sARY satmipuadxe pue penuo)) Yim soueriduwos ur Sunerado st weiSold
$ :SjusmAed SNOARIJ
00°000°0S0°1$ $0BIUOD) [B10],
0], “WoLy :poLIad TUSARJ 6E1Z0° VIA ‘98prque) 99918 Mo[a51g §
8T0Z/LE/€ ;0L TI0T/L/TT "Wor] 'pOLIaq 10B1U0T) "RUL BRIRIS0SSY NEI
€1¥0¥ 10000 # I0PUSA SOISBIEYD # NIgd
#1dieooy #0d

TO-TIN-NHI[666

14 10BITOD SSA

(NI SIHL TTLI LS NOA — PAJIBW 24 0] SI Y0oyd 11 2J0YM)  ISSQIPPY 2oUBPIusy

24de0z18sdzel H# eyuo) 10-T900
Tan 10po) ued Supusdg 6E1Z0° VIA “@8puque) “0011S mo[aS1g ¢ SSaIppPy sssursng
aannadwo)-uoN [X] sappedwon [ :oUQ 3y *2u] ‘$9)BID0SSY N[ SWEN J010BNUO0.)/I0PUSA
aNnod [ IL/VOW [ .u=<mmmu X s0d [ od[] radA, 10BnUOD ASEYOINY 1# 9010AU] JOPUSA
== NOILYINHOANI HTAVd
Reli:Tg |
:Aq paaoiddy Joyonop BEg A :£q passed0Id YA '3 I9YINCA
HTAVAVd SINI10OJV ssa
LNAWAVd 404 LSHN10dY 0LTT-M

SHIIAYES TVIOO0S 40 INHAIIVAEA - LOJIIDEANNOD 40 HLVIS






